
Laingsburg 
 

Munisipaliteit                  Municipality 
 

 
 

Munisipale-geboue  Municipal Buildings 
Privaatsak X4 Private Bag X4 
LAINGSBURG, 6900 LAINGSBURG, 6900 
Tel. (023) 551 1019 Tel. (023) 551 1019 
Faks No. (023) 551 1019 Fax No. (023) 551 1019 
 
 

E-pos / E-mail : laingsadmin@xsinet.co.za 

TENDER NOTICE: 48/2016 

TENDER 002/2016 
 

CONSTRUCTION OF FLOOD DAMAGE INFRASTRUCTURE FOR LAINGSBURG 
 

The Laingsburg Municipality, invites tenders for the construction of stormwater related infrastructure caused by 

flood damage in Laingsburg. 

 

It is estimated that the tenderers should have a CIDB grading of 4CE or higher. 

 

Only tenderers who satisfy the criteria stated in the Tender Data are eligible to submit tenders. 

 

Tenders may only be submitted on the prescribed tender documents that are obtainable from Wednesday, 01 June 

2016 at Aurecon Centre, 1 Century City Drive, Waterford Precinct, Century City, Cape Town, or at the compulsory 

site inspection meeting. 

 

One complete set of tender documents will be supplied on receipt of a deposit of R300-00 which will be non-

refundable. Cheques must be made out to Municipality of Laingsburg. Completed tenders in a sealed envelope, 

endorsed with “Notice No: 48/2016 – Construction of Flood Damage Infrastructure for Laingsburg” must be 

placed in the tender box at the Municipal Buildings, Van Riebeeck Street, Laingsburg or posted to reach the 

Municipal Manager not later than 12:00 on 13 June 2016, after which the tenders will be opened in public. 

 

Tenderers must be registered on the database of the Laingsburg Municipality (according to the Supply Chain 

Management Policy). Tenderers must include an original and valid Income Tax Certificate. 

 

A compulsory site inspection will be held on Friday. 03 June 2016 at 11:00 at the Municipal Buildings, Van 

Riebeeck Street, Laingsburg and any enquiries can be made to Mr F du Toit, tel. 021 526 9595, fax 021 526 9500 or 

e-mail francois.dutoit@aurecongroup.com.  

 

The preferential points system as set out in the Procurement Policy of Laingsburg Municipality will be used to 

evaluate the tender. 

 

Late tenders and tenders per facsimile or e-mail will not be accepted. The Council does not bind itself to accept the 

lowest or any tender and reserves the right to accept a tender in full or part thereof. 

 

PA WILLIAMS      Municipal Buildings     

MUNICIPAL MANAGER     Private bag X4 

        LAINGSBURG 

27 MAY 2016       6900 

mailto:laingsadmin@xsinet.co.za
mailto:francois.dutoit@aurecongroup.com

